Republic of the Philippines
Department of Agriculture

BUREAU OF ANIMAL INDUSTRY
Visayas Avenue, Diiman, Quezon City

August 15, 2016

SUPPLEMENTAL / BID BULLETIN
No.2016-012

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 2016-012 is being issued to advise prospective bidders
to modify and amend certain itemsin the Bidding Document and Invitation to Apply and Bid
for Infrastructures as follows:

L.
2.

2
4.

5.

6.

The color of swine house roofing is Baguio Green.

The thickness of the long span for swine house roof is 0.5mm as indicated on the
Scope of work and bill of quantities.

The electrical wiring permit is needed.

The start of counting for the completion of installations of electrical wiring will be
60 working days upon approval of the permit.

The winning contractor can work on Saturdays and Holidays provided they have
approved request.

PCAB license Category D is needed for the project — Replacement of Windows at
ADDRL Building.

Please be guided accordingly.
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